CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC		I12/23/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascent Media Systems Integrated, LLC		
Street Address:	520 Boradway, 5th Floor		
City:	Santa Monica		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90401		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2609387		ENGINEERING THE FUTURE OF TELEVISION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-224-6282

Email: trademark@buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-0514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F6384-1310	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra P. Thompson	
Signature:	/Sandra P. Thompson/	
Date:	12/28/2010	
TRADEMARK		

REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0971

Total Attachments: 4
source=TMKAMSI#page1.tif
source=TMKAMSI#page2.tif
source=TMKAMSI#page3.tif
source=TMKAMSI#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0972

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 23, 2010, (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by Ascent Media Systems Integration, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") with offices at 520 Broadway, 5th Floor, Santa Monica, CA 90401, in favor of Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Agent"), with offices at 2450 Colorado Ave., Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, CA 90404, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2010, at Reel 004249, Frame 0544, pursuant to which Grantor assigned and granted to Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature page to follow.]

F6384.1310 BN 7848047v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0973

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 23 day of December, 2010.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: ____ Name: _

Title: Vice

REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0974

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Ascent Media Systems Integration, LLC	USA	ENGINEERING THE FUTURE OF TELEVISION	2,609,387	08/20/2002

Exhibit A

F6384.1310 BN 7848047v1

RECORDED: 12/28/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0975